To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	2349296
 Name of Conveying Party or Parties: RPI Rapid Products Innovations OY CODE US Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? Yes ■ No 	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Electro Optical Systems Finland OY Aholantie 17 21290 Rusko FINLAND
3. Nature of Conveyance: ▲ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: November 8, 2002	Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application Number(s):	ution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s): 5,732,323
Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning th document should be mailed: Steven P. Schad Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 	 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account' Please charge or credit our deposit account for any addition refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
Steven P. Schad, Reg. No. 32,550	1. Acharl 21 Jan 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
(//EWS EDUPER VVVVID9 194785 Jracaca	Total Number of Pages including Cover S

PATENT REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RPI RAPID PRODUCT INNOVATIONS OY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Finland, having an address of Aholantie 17, 21290 Rusko, FINLAND ("ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,732,323, issued March 24, 1998, entitled METHOD FOR FABRICATING DIMENSIONALLY ACCURATE PIECES BY LASER SINTERING; and

WHEREAS, ELECTRO OPTICAL SYSTEMS FINLAND OY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Finland, having an address of Aholantie 17, 21290 Rusko, FINLAND ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent of the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,732,323, as well as the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described therein, including the right to past damages; and

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith and that the undersigned is authorized to execute this Assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his or her hand and seal.

RPI Rapid Product Innovations Oy

Houmber 8th 2002

Date

By: ______ Printed Name: ______ Title: ______ Maneging Director

WITNESSES: RIITTA HIETARINTA KAISA POHJANHEIMO the warmander

RECORDED: 01/22/2003